thinXXS Microtechnology GmbH BUSINESS Cookie Notice

1. Introduction

This Cookie Notice ("Notice") applies to the **thinXXS Microtechnology GmbH** web site: **https://www.thinxxs.com** and supplements the Website Privacy Statement, which may be accessed here: <u>https://www.thinxxs.com/en/privacy-policy-thinxxs/</u>. Please refer to this Website Privacy Statement to receive information about the processing of personal data in general and also specific information provided according to the General Data Protection Regulation.

Any questions or concerns relating to the use of cookies by our web sites and the processing of personal data obtained through their use may be directed to: <u>thx-datenschutzteam@idexcorp.com</u>.

2. <u>Cookies – What are they and how does this site use them?</u>

A cookie is a small text file that is stored on a user's computer for record-keeping purposes. **thinXXS Microtechnology GmbH** uses cookies in order to make them function effectively. **thinXXS Microtechnology GmbH** uses session cookies and persistent cookies. The purpose of session cookies is to help distinguish your browsing session from those of other concurrent users and to make it easier for you to navigate our site. A session cookie expires when you close your browser. A persistent cookie remains on your computer after you close your browser. This type of cookie is typically used to preserve across browsing sessions any site-specific preferences you may have selected while using our site.

3. What do we collect?

We only use technically necessary cookies on our web site These cookies are absolutely essential for the web site to function properly. This category only includes cookies that ensure basic functional and security features of the web site.